
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013929-2021 

Contract

Abbeyfield UK NHH

Places for People Group Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013929

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bddc  

Published 18 June 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Places for People Group Limited

4 The Pavilions, Port Way

Preston

PR2 2YB

Email

Purchasing@placesforpeople.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1772897200

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013929-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013929-2021
mailto:Purchasing@placesforpeople.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://placesforpeople.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://placesforpeople.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Abbeyfield UK NHH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09300000 - Electricity, heating, solar and nuclear energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

On 10th September 2019 Procurement Hub issued a contract notice to the Official Journal of
the European Union (“OJEU”) reference number 2019/S 130-317877. This Tender is being
sent to suppliers who applied for Fixed Price NHH electricity submission via the Energy
Supply Services DPS, and are considered to have the necessary financial and economic
standing and technical and professional ability to deliver the services/supplies required
under the DPS.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £530,347

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09300000 - Electricity, heating, solar and nuclear energy

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

On 10th September 2019 Procurement Hub issued a contract notice to the Official Journal of
the European Union (“OJEU”) reference number 2019/S 130-317877. This Tender is being
sent to suppliers who applied for Fixed Price NHH electricity submission via the Energy
Supply Services DPS, and are considered to have the necessary financial and economic
standing and technical and professional ability to deliver the services/supplies required
under the DPS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2016/S 151-273322

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SSE Business Energy

Grampian House, 200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:273322-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

PH1 3GH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £530,347

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://procurementhub.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=603877366

 GO Reference: GO-2021618-PRO-18424329

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

https://procurementhub.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=603877366


Page 7 to 7

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Crown Commercial Services

1 Horse Guards Road

London

SW1A 2HQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-17T17:39:46+0100
	TCPDF




